## 504264190 03/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUY PROULX	01/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D.G. DISTRIBUTION, S.E.N.C.	
Street Address:	4-158, SAINT-JOSEPH STREET	
City:	SAINTE-MARTINE (QUEBEC)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J0S 1V0	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D678498	
Patent Number:	D705418	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (514)845-7874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 514 987-6242

**Email:** carignan-rivard@robic.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIC LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 SQUARE-VICTORIA
Address Line 2: BLOC E - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL (QUEBEC), CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016147-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMELIE CARIGNAN-RIVARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Amelie Carignan-Rivard/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=016147-0001 Assignment 1\_ DG DISTRIBUTION#page1.tif source=016147-0001 Assignment 1\_ DG DISTRIBUTION#page2.tif

PATENT 504264190 REEL: 041522 FRAME: 0284

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and whereof quit, GUY PROULX hereby sells, cedes, transfers, assigns and conveys all his, right, title, interest and benefits, for the territory of the United States of America, Canada and everywhere else, in, to and under the patents and the inventions concerned thereby, as described in the schedule annexed hereto (including their registration and all applications regarding same) unto and in favor of D.G. DISTRIBUTION, S.E.N.C., a general partnership duly constituted and in existence in accordance with the laws of the Province of Quebec, Canada, having its principal place of business at 4-158, Saint-Joseph Street, in the City of Sainte-Martine, Province of Quebec, JOS 1V0, Canada, who hereby takes, accepts and acquires them.

This assignment also includes the right to institute or to maintain legal or administrative proceedings concerning past, present or future violations affecting the assigned patents and rights and to obtain damages and a rendering of accounts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed within the City of Sainte-Martine, Province of Quebec, Canada, on this 31st day of January, 2017:

D.G. DISTRIBUTION, SE.N.C.

Per: Bominique Primeau

Per: Guy Proulx

PATENT REEL: 041522 FRAME: 0285

	SCHE	DULE	
Patent	Application no.	Patent no.	Issue date :
FLAT ROOF VENTILATOR	D/399,543	D 678 498S	March 19, 2013
STATIC ROOF VENTILATOR	D/422,061	D 705 418S	May 20, 2014

PATENT REEL: 041522 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 03/09/2017